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Academic Year 2017-18

To Whom It May Concern:

This letter is to provide the following information regarding attendance at Mohawk College
beginning in September of 2017 in the Business Analysis program.

Type of Education: Ontario College Graduate Certificate
Campus Location: Fennell Campus

135 Fennell Avenue West, Hamilton ON L9C OE5
905-575-1212

Length of Program: 1 Year

Semester: Semester 1: September 6, 2017 — December 16, 2017
Semester 2: Tuesday, January 9, 2018 - Friday, June 15, 2018

Semester Breaks: Monday, October 9 2017 (Thanksgiving)
Monday, October 23, 2017 - Friday, October 27, 2017 (Fall Break)
Monday, February 19, 2018 (Family Day)
Monday, February 26, 2018 - Friday, March 2, 2018 (Winter Break)
Friday, March 30, 2018 (Good Friday)
Monday, May 21, 2018 (Victoria Day)

Hours/week: Full-time hours

Tuition Fees: 1¢t Semester $3,632.48 (Tuition $2,988.98 + Ancillary Fees $643.50)
2" Semester $3,618.33 (Tuition $2,988.98 + Ancillary Fees $629.35)

Books and other instructional cost: $800.00 per Semester (approximately)
Expected Completion of Program: Summer Term 2018 (June 2018)

If you have any questions regarding the above, please contact Antonella Badal Badalian,
Admissions Advisor, at (905) 575-1212 ext. 3816.

Sincerely,

I CAL_

Deborah Calarco
Director of Enrolment Services and Systems



